

No. _____, October Term, 2022

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

RAHMAEL SAL HOLT,
Petitioner,

v.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
Respondent.

*On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
Supreme Court of Pennsylvania*

REPLY BRIEF FOR APPELLANT

THIS IS A CAPITAL CASE

Christine M. Selden
302 Blackheath Drive
Pittsburgh PA 15205
(412) 721-8252
cseldenlaw@aol.com
Counsel for Petitioner, Rahmael Holt
Member of the Bar of the Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

ARGUMENT..... 1

 I. THE WAIVER RULING WAS INADEQUATE BECAUSE THERE EXISTS NO PROCEDURE
 UNDER PENNSYLVANIA LAW TO RAISE HOLT’S CLAIM..... 1

 II. THE COMMONWEALTH MINIMIZES THE SIGNIFICANCE OF HARPER’S INCENTIVES
 TO TESTIFY FOR THE PROSECUTION AND OVERSTATES THE ROLE OF OTHER
 WITNESSES’S TESTIMONY 4

CONCLUSION.....6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

<i>Cabrera v. Barbo</i> , 175 F.3d 307 (3d Cir. 1999)	3
<i>Chambers v. Mississippi</i> , 410 U.S. 284 (1973)	3
<i>Ford v. Georgia</i> , 498 U.S. 411 (1991)	2
<i>Giglio v. U.S.</i> , 405 U.S. 150 (1972).....	5
<i>Green v. Georgia</i> , 442 U.S. 95 (1979).....	3
<i>James v. Kentucky</i> , 466 U.S. 341 (1984).....	2
<i>Johnson v. Mississippi</i> , 486 U.S. 587 (1988).....	2
<i>King v. LaMarque</i> , 464 F.3d 963 (9th Cir. 2006)	2
<i>Kyles v. Whitley</i> , 514 U.S. 419 (1995).....	1
<i>Lee v. Kemna</i> , 534 U.S. 362 (2002)	2
<i>Lilly v. Gillmore</i> , 988 F.2d 783 (7th Cir. 1993).....	2
<i>NAACP v. Alabama</i> , 357 U.S. 449 (1958)	2
<i>Reutter v. Solem</i> , 888 F.2d 578 (8th Cir. 1989)	5
<i>Spencer v. Zant</i> , 715 F.2d 1562 (11th Cir. 1983)	2
<i>Tassin v. Cain</i> , 517 F.3d 770 (5th Cir. 2008).....	5
<i>Washington v. Texas</i> , 388 U.S. 14 (1967)	3
<i>Weary v. Cain</i> , 577 U.S. 385 (2016)	5

STATE CASES

<i>Commonwealth v. Castro</i> , 93 A.3d 818 (Pa. 2014).....	1
<i>Commonwealth v. Chmiel</i> , 30 A.3d 1111 (Pa. 2011).....	3
<i>Commonwealth v. Cousar</i> , 154 A.3d 287 (Pa. 2017).....	3
<i>Commonwealth v. Holt</i> , 273 A.3d 514 (Pa. 2022)	4
<i>Commonwealth v. McCracken</i> , 659 A.2d 541 (Pa. 1995).....	1
<i>Commonwealth v. Morris</i> , 822 A.2d 684 (Pa. 2003)	3
<i>Commonwealth v. Pagan</i> , 950 A.2d 270 (Pa. 2008)	1
<i>Commonwealth v. (Roy) Williams</i> , 732 A.2d 1167 (Pa. 1999).....	2
<i>Commonwealth v. (Terrance) Williams</i> , 168 A.3d 97 (Pa. 2017).....	2

OTHER

Pa.R.A.P 1925.....2
Pa.R.Crim.P. 720.....1
